The company does not use internal model for the calculation of regulatory SCR.

E.5. NON-COMPLIANCE WITH THE MINIMUM CAPITAL REQUIREMENT AND NON-

COMPLIANCE WITH THE SOLVENCY CAPITAL REQUIREMENT

The Company has a sound solvency position. No inconsistencies were found related to the compliance with the Minimum Capital

Requirements or the Solvency Capital Requirement.

E.6. ANY OTHER INFORMATION

E.6.1. MAJOR DEVELOPMENT

Economic and Geopolitical environments are worsening due to US tariffs impose and Trump-Putin friendship. However, it is not considered

to be a major development taking into consideration the Company’s activities and risk profile.

E.6.2. SENSITIVITIES

The sensitivity testing analyses the impact of simple changes in specific risk drivers (e.g. Interest Rates, equity shock, credit spreads and

Interest Rate volatility) on the variability of the Own Funds and Solvency Ratio.

The level of Eligible Own Funds was recalculated for each sensitivity and it is presented in the following table, together with the impact on

the solvency ratio. SCR value is (in most cases) kept constant for the purposes of calculating the stressed Solvency Ratio.

Sensitivities

(BGN million) Solvency Ratio Delta

Base value 196,0% -

Risk free rates (+50bps) 195,1% -0,9%

Risk free rates (-50bps) 196,8% 0,8%

Equity price (-25%) 192,1% -3,9%

Real estates (-25%) 191,8% -4,2%

Credit spread Corporate (+50bps) 195,2% -0,8%

Credit spread Govies (+50bps) 193,1% -2,9%

Combined Life UWR related Sensitivity 188,4% -7,6%

Combined Ratio +2.5 p.p. 189,4% -6,6%

CEO:   EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR:

/ENCHO ENCHEV/   /MIHAЕLA STANIMIROVA/

GP Reinsurance EAD - Annex

Annex

QRT TEMPLATES VALID FOR SOLO PURPOSES

Own funds – Solo (1/3)

 (Thousand BGN) Total Tier 1 - unrestricted Tier 1 - restricted Tier 2 Tier 3

Basic own funds before deduction for participations in other financial sector
as foreseen in article 68 of Delegated Regulation 2015/35

1.615.972 1.615.972 - - -

Ordinary share capital (gross of own shares) 53.400 53.400 - - -

Share premium account related to ordinary share capital - - - - -

Initial funds, members' contributions or the equivalent basic own - fund item for